

For Immediate Release

February 28, 2023

HUB International Limited Partners with NRMC as Corporate Sustainer

LEESBURG, Virginia—The Nonprofit Risk Management Center announces a new relationship with insurance brokerage and risk advisory firm HUB International Limited, which is now a Corporate Sustainer of NRMC.

"HUB International has been a longtime supporter of NRMC's work and a Corporate Sponsor of our annual Risk Summit," said Melanie Lockwood Herman, Executive Director of NRMC. "We're thrilled to deepen our relationship with HUB International and to welcome it as a Corporate Sustainer."

HUB International's purpose-built nonprofit specialty practice serves more than 21,000 charitable organizations that account for nearly \$3 billion in annual premiums. The organization has more than 200 credentialed nonprofit practitioners who craft corporate risk management, insurance, human resources, and investment advisory solutions for mission-driven organizations.

"We're delighted to support the Nonprofit Risk Management Center at an enterprise level," said Scott Konrad, HUB's North American Nonprofit Practice Leader. "NRMC brings tremendous value to the charitable sector as the preeminent meeting ground and center for learning, mirroring our own value proposition as a Catalyst for the Greater Good."

Corporate Sustainers provide NRMC with year-round financial support to help the organization achieve its mission of inspiring effective risk management and Risk Champions across the nonprofit sector.

HUB International is the world's largest privately-owned insurance brokerage and risk advisory firm, with more than 17,000 Associates in roughly 600 offices throughout North America.

The Nonprofit Risk Management Center, based in Leesburg, Virginia, supports and guides nonprofit leaders as they identify and manage risks that threaten their missions and operations. NRMC's work empowers nonprofit teams with diverse missions to leverage opportunities and take bold, mission-advancing risks. For more information, visit <u>nonprofitrisk.org</u>, <u>risk-resources.org</u>, <u>2023RiskSummit.org</u>, call 703-777-3504 or email <u>info@nonprofitrisk.org</u>.

Media contact:

Kay Nakamura, *Director of Client Solutions* Nonprofit Risk Management Center 703.777.3504 or <u>kay@nonprofitrisk.org</u>